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DWN. BY

SIZE DWG.NO.

SHEET

TOLERANCES ARE:

.XXX [.XX]  .005 [0,13]

.XX [.X]  .01 [0,25]

DECIMALS ANGLES

 1

ProE ASSEM 

TITLE

Ph 831-768-1100
Fax 831-768-9312

FOX Factory, Inc.
130 Hangar Way, Watsonville, CA 95076 USA

(.100)
COMPRESSION

STACK HEIGHT (.145)
REBOUND
STACK HEIGHT

(1X .070)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES [MM]
PER ASME Y14.5M 1994

APPROVALS DATE

M GUTIERREZ 2/08/21 Valving Assembly:
2.5 Factory Series,

Tuned Combination 431
M GUTIERREZ 2/08/21

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

C 807-24-431
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- PROPRIETARY-
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THAT IS FOX PROPERTY.  DO NOT DISCLOSE TO OR DUPLICATE
FOR OTHERS EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY FOX.

REVISIONS

ZONE REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 RELEASE TO PROTOTYPE 2/08/21 MG

2 RELEASE TO PRODUCTION 10/7/21 MG

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY

1 002-02-055 1

2 018-00-040 1

3 029-18-033 1

4 041-15-095-A 1

5 041-15-110-A 1

6 041-15-135-A 1

7 041-15-142-A 2

8 041-15-160-A 2

9 041-20-080-A 2

10 041-20-095-A 1

11 041-20-110-A 1

12 041-20-135-A 1

13 041-20-142-A 1

14 041-20-160-A 1

15 050-00-006 1

16 050-01-018-A 2

17 222-01-070-C 1

PISTON BLEED SPEC

DRILLED ON LINE 1X Ø.070"

Item ORG CODE Top Level Part# Top Level Desc BOM Level New Part Number Description Parent REV Sequence Material Part Number Material Part Desc Material REV Qty Item Status Op Seq MTL SEQ Ref Designator Ref Designator Desc MFG Part Ref Routing Part# COO Supply Subinventory Supply Locator Implemented Inventory Category Purchase Category HTS Code Effective From Effective To Unit Cost Template Name

1 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     002-02-055 Bearing: External [.375 W X 2.250 OD X .050 TH, 2.250 Bore] PTFE Bronze 1

2 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     018-00-040 Fastener, Standard: Nut, Lock [1/2-20 X 0.448 TLG] Zinc Plate 1

3 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     029-18-033 Seals:O-Ring [(-033) .070 C.S. X 1.989 ID] Viton, 90 Durometer 1

4 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     041-15-095-A Valve: [0.950 OD X 0.504 ID X 0.015 TH] 1

5 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     041-15-110-A Valve: [1.100 OD X 0.504 ID X 0.015 TH] 1

6 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     041-15-135-A Valve: [1.350 OD X 0.504 ID X 0.015 TH] 1

7 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     041-15-142-A Valve: [1.425 OD X 0.504 ID X 0.015 TH] 2

8 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     041-15-160-A Valve: [1.600 OD X 0.504 ID X 0.015 TH] 2

9 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     041-20-080-A Valve: [0.800 OD X 0.504 ID X 0.020 TH] 2

10 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     041-20-095-A Valve: [0.950 OD X 0.504 ID X 0.020 TH] 1

11 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     041-20-110-A Valve: [1.100 OD X 0.504 ID X 0.020 TH] 1

12 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     041-20-135-A Valve: [1.350 OD X 0.504 ID X 0.020 TH] 1

13 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     041-20-142-A Valve: [1.425 OD X 0.504 ID X 0.020 TH] 1

14 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     041-20-160-A Valve: [1.600 OD X 0.504 ID X 0.020 TH] 1

15 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     050-00-006 Plate: Top-Out [1.950 OD X 0.503 ID X 0.188 TH, Ø 1.625 Shaft] 1

16 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     050-01-018-A Plate: Back-Up [0.875 OD X 0.503 ID X 0.100 TH] 2

17 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:  2.5 Factory Series  Tuned Combination 431 807-24-431 Valving Assembly:     222-01-070-C Piston: Damping [Ø 2.310 Bore, (1) X .070 Bleed, No Dish] Ø 2.5 Bump Stop, Al 60 1

COMPRESSION VALVING
FOX PART # VALVE OD X THK

050-00-006 1.950 X .188 (TO)

041-20-095-A .950 X .020

041-20-110-A 1.100 X .020

041-20-135-A 1.350 X .020

041-20-142-A 1.420 X .020

041-20-160-A 1.600 X .020

PISTON POSITION

REBOUND VALVING
FOX PART # VALVE OD X THK

041-15-160-A 1.600 X .015

041-15-160-A 1.600 X .015

041-15-142-A 1.425 X .015

041-15-142-A 1.425 X .015

041-15-135-A 1.350 X .015

041-15-110-A 1.100 X .015

041-15-095-A .950 X .015

041-20-080-A .800 X .020

041-20-080-A .800 X .020

050-01-018-A .875 X .100 (BU)

050-01-018-A .875 X .100 (BU)

018-00-040 1/2-20 LOCK NUT

NOTES:

1. FIRST APPLICATION: 2.5 BUMP STOP

ASM.MBR.NAME

IMPORTANT:
SHARP EDGE
TOWARDS PISTON

041-15-095-A

041-15-110-A

041-20-135-A

041-15-135-A

041-20-142-A

041-15-142-A

041-20-160-A

041-15-160-A

041-20-080-A

041-20-095-A

041-20-110-A

041-15-142-A

041-15-160-A

050-01-018-A

050-01-018-A

018-00-040

029-18-033

050-00-006

041-20-080-A

222-01-070-C

002-02-055
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SIZE DWG.NO.

SHEET

REV.

 0.950 X .020

T P OUT WASHER0

 1.100 X .020

 1.350 X .020

 1.425 X .020

 1.600 X .020

2X  1.600 X .015 

2X  1.425 X .015 

 1.350 X .015 

 1.100 X .015 

 0.950 X .015 

2X  0.800 X .020 

(2X)  BACK UP WASHER
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